



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

Do sulm

102452237 \_ . \_.. JHEET

	PATENTS UNLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		d original document(s) or cop	y(ies).
Submission Type 33	Conveyance Type		
Submission Type 5-15-03	Assignment Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID # 102336619	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other	
Reel# Frame #		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Government Ager	ncies)
Reel # Frame #	☐ Depart	mental File Sec	cret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attac	ched
			tion Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Ritter Tsai			05 2002
L			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			tion Date
Name (line 1)		Month E	Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		tional names of receiving par	ties attached
Name (line 1) Huei Tyng Enterprise Co.,	Ltd.	☐ If docum	ent to be recorded
Name (line 2)	<del></del>		signment and the g party is not
Traine (into 2)		domicile	ed in the United States, bintment of a domestic
Address (line 1) No. 30, Kung Yeh Road, F	ang Yuan Hsiang	represe	ntative is attached.
		separat	ation must be a e document from
Address (line 2)		Assignr	nent.)
Address (line 3) Changhua Hsien	Taiwan	R.O.C.	
City	State/Country	Zip Cod	e
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for t	he first Receiving Party only.	
Name Alan D. Kamrath			
Address (line 1) Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, L	LP		
Address (line 2) 333 South Seventh Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 2000			
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

931529-1

**PATENT REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0831** 

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	612-340-8925		
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, CFP-	1953 (15722/475)			
Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Egan &	Arundel, LLP			
Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Str	333 South Seventh Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000				
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesot	a 55402			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance nts	document # 6		
<i>.</i> -	mber(s) or Patent Nur		onal numbers attached.		
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number o	r the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	I numbers for the same property).		
Patent	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)		
29/173,202					
			Marth Day Van		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year					
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)				
•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	PCT PCT	PCT		
	U.S. Application		<u> </u>		
		PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠ Deposit Account					
		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)			
2.7.0. 7.0. 2.47.	, ,	count Number:	# 501188		
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌		
Statement and	Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated herein.					
Alan D. Kamrath		Ma Samuett	May 13, 2003		
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date		

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

102950				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	i onginai docc	intent(s) or copy(les).
⊠ New	12-23-02	Assignment	☐ Security	/ Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Re	ecordation)	License	☐ Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Erro		☐ Merger	Other	
Reel# Fr	ame		U.S. Gove	ernment
Corrective Document		(For Use 0	ONLY by U.S. C	Sovernment Agencies)
Reel# Fr	ame	☐ Departn	nental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Ritter	Tsai	Mark if additional name	es of conveyir	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  11 25 2002
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				Month Bay real
Name (line 2)				į
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addit	ional names o	of receiving parties attached
	yng Enterprise Co., I			
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the			
Address (line 1) No. 30	No. 30, Kung Yeh Road, Fang Yuan Hsiang  domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Chang	hua Hsien	Taiwan		R.O.C.
	City	State/Country	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Zip Code
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the	ne first Receiv	ing Party only.
Name Alan D. F	Kamrath			
Address (line 1) Rider, Be	ennett, Egan & Arundel, LL	P		
Address (line 2) 333 Sout	th Seventh Street			
Address (line 3) Suite 200	00			
	olis, MN 55402			
TDIAZ1 00000182 501188	29173202	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ	
40.00 CH				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

931529-1

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	612-340-8925	
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, CFP-13877 (15722/475)		
Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP		
Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000		
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 3	
• •		onal numbers attached.	
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	· · · · · ·	
	Application Number(s) Pa	tent Number(s)	
79,173			
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent applic dexecuting inventor.	ation was Month Day Year  12 05 2002	
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)		
•	Tapplication number PCT PCT	PCT	
	J.S. Application		
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠ Deposit Account			
•	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit Account Number:	# 50-1188	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and S	Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Alan D. Kamrath		December 23, 2002	
Name of Perso	n Signing Signature	Date	

	<u>ASSIGN</u>	MENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is	applicable to an	invention entitl	ed <u>Cabinet</u> .
The PATENT RIGHTS referre	ed to in this gare	ament are:	
	_		NOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
		-	, filed
The PATENT RIGHTS assign			
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred	to in this agree	ment is (or are)	:
(Sole or first inventor) Ritter TSA	.I		·
(Address) No. 31, Kuang Pu Road,	<u>Erh Lin Town, C</u>	hanghua Hsien,	Taiwan.
(Second joint inventor, if any)			
(Address)			·
(Third joint inventor, if any)			
,			
The first ASSIGNEE referre (Name of Assignee) <u>Huei Tyng E</u>			·
(Address of Assignee) No. 30, Ku	ng Yeh Road, F	ang Yuan Hsia	ng, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan.
The second ASSIGNEE refer	red to in this agre	eement is:	
(Name of Assignee)			
(Address of Assignee)			
The third ASSIGNEE referred			
(Name of Assignee)	_		·
(Address of Assignee)			
The First ASSIGNEE is			a Corporation of
The Second ASSIGNEE is	an individual;	a partnership;	a Corporation of
The Third ASSIGNEE is	an individual;	a partnership;	a Corporation of
valuable consideration, receipt of ASSIGNEE; their successors and as the full and exclusive right an equal interest in and to the right to claim priority to As to all U.S. Patent Applicate and requests the Commissioner of PASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) a facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) a papers, execute all divisional, conticularly and generally do ever assigns, to obtain and enforce property	which is acknown signs: to the invention, the entire right, the inder U.S.C. 119 tions assigned under the entire right in the entire right assigns. If assigns, agree(s) to commerce the entire said in the entire right assigns, agree and all entire the entire said in the entire right assigns. If the entire right assigns are protection for the entire right assigns. If the entire right assigns are protection for the entire right assigns.	viedged, have a ; itle and interest; d, based on any e inder this Agreer emarks to issue a ht, title and interest nunicate to said invention, and terest, renewal, ree il Letters Patent y or desirable to said invention.	in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and arlier foreign application for this invention. nent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the rest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representative, any stify in any legal proceedings sign all lawful xamination and reissue applications, execute to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and
(1) (Signature of sole or first Inventor,	, Richter	14B,	Date 5 December 2002.
(2) (Signature of second inventor, if a	ny)		Date
(3) (Signature of third inventor, if any	)		Date

**RECORDED: 12/23/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 014069 FRAME: 0835